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SETTING UP OF IITs
Fanthome Shri Francis;Rawat Prof. Rasa Singh;Singh Deo Smt. Sangeeta Kumari;Thomas Shri P.C.;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs;) at present alongwith years when they were established, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to set up more Indian Institutes of Technology in the country; (

(c)if so, the details of places selected for the purpose, State-wise;

(d) the time by which these institutes are likely to be set up; and

(e) the names of the States which have expressed their willingness and sent their requests to the Union Government so far for setting up of IITs during the last three years alongwith the status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STA I E IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The number of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) at present in the country alongwith their year of establishment are as under: -

Name of Institute          State                 Year

IIT Kharagaur       West Bengal                    1950
IIT Bombay Maharashtra 1958
IIT Madras          Tamil Nadu                     1959
IIT_Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 1960
IIT Delhi Delhi 1961
IIT Guwahati Assam 1994
IIT Roorkee Uttarakhand 2001

(b): The Government proposes to set up three new IITs in the country.

(c): The three new IITs, will be set up in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar and Rajasthan. The locations of these IITs within these States have not yet been identified.

(d): These Institutes are likely to be set up during the .XIth Plan.

(e): Many States and `Union Territories like Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chandigarh, Karnataka, Kerala, etc, had expressed their
willingness and sent their requests to the Union Government for setting up of IITs in their States.
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